in the amount of Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars (M,200.00) from Miller Services, LLC for
plumbing work that was completed within the department; and

BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER STATE OF
OHIO:

SECTION l. That Lancaster City Council hereby approves a Then and Now
Certificate in the amount of Four thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($4,200.00) to pay Miller
Services, LLC.

SECTION 2. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the
earliest period allowed by law.

Requested by Code Enforcement & ing Committee

WHXREAS, due to an oversight in departrnent processes, the purchase order for